

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1886 of 2018****THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED *versus*****DUKHILAL BHOI (Died And Deleted)****MAC/1884/2018****Order Sheet**

06/01/2026	Mr. Hanuman Prasad Agrawal, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, counsel for claimants. Earlier notice was issued to respondents No. 3 & 4 return unserved. Issue fresh notice to respondents No. 3 & 4 in both the cases on payment of process fee through



ordinary as well as speed post.

PF and copies within seven days.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)

Judge